Resolution #R-4-2020

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Otter Creek Dunn County

The Town Board of the Town of Otter Creek, Dunn County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, resolves and orders as follows:

A public hearing to discuss a proposed action to discontinue a public way in the Town of Otter Creek shall be held as provided in accordance with the following Notice of Hearing.

The town clerk shall publish the following Notice of Hearing as a class 3 notice under chapter 985, Wis. stats., and the town clerk shall cause the Notice of Hearing to be served on the owners of all of the frontage of lots and lands abutting upon the public way sought to be discontinued in the manner provided for the service of summons in circuit court at least 30 days before the hearing, except that when service cannot be made within the town, a copy of the notice shall be mailed to the owner's last-known address at least 30 days before the hearing:

NOTICE OF HEARING – DISCONTINUANCE OF A PUBLIC WAY IN THE TOWN OF OTTER CREEK,

A public hearing will held be held by the Town Board of the Town of Otter Creek at the Otter Creek Town Hall on **January 12, 2021, at 7 p.m.,** to discuss a proposed action to commence discontinuance of the following described town road initiated by introduction of resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Otter Creek under s. 66.1003 (4), Wis. stats.,] specifically: on 1090th Avenue at 730th Street going East .66 miles (3576 feet) toward 765th Street.

The town clerk shall file in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Dunn County, Wisconsin, a lis pendens related to the proposed discontinuance of public way.

The town clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required under s. , Wis. stats.

Adopted this 10th day of November, 2020.

11. 11
Mellen-
Mark Warner, Chairman
Cecil Hayes, Supervisor 1
See R Rolpey
LeAnn Ralph, Supervisor 2
Leverly Bernie

Attest: Beverly Bernier, Clerk Treasurer

* Note: Under s. , Wis. stats., the hearing must be at least 40 days after introduction of the resolution.

	AN M O'DONOGHUE	T30 R12 S23	NA G T PETRUCCI HE INEN			LANE M WHITTED	S R 730 14 2 730th	ROGER J GUNUFSON	
Town of Otter Creek, Dunn County, Wi 1090th Avenue Partial Discontinuance Note	JOHN HIGBIE		JOHN HIGBIE	road road		LEASTER JEREMY A CATURIA		KENNETH A & SUSAN K SATTER	
	JOHN HIGBIE	T30 R12 S24	JOHN HIGBIE			Dylan Deringer		Dylan Deringer	
	JOHN HIGBIE	4 10 0	GREGORY A & COLLEEN A LENTZ	discontinual		OFORGER COMMETCHNOWS	T30 R12 S13	Dylan Deringer	
	GREGORY A & COLLEEN A LENTZ		GREGORY A & COLLEEN A LENTZ	*	TES 47 St JEFFREY	SWINGIN S RANCH LLC		LORILSUDBRINK	

Exhibit A